Marshall (5-4,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- South Fla. (9-3,0-0 AAC)
12/14/22 at Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL

Date: 12/14/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

X‘t’gg:dérllég? 5A,'273 Marshall 14] 25 11| 18] 68

Site: Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL South Fla. 25 20 19 13 77

Referees: Kiara Negron, Kelsey Reynolds, Tiara Cruse

Marshall 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  Scott,Roshala * 34 11-21 5-7 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 4 28

25 Matthews,Mahogany % 23 7-13 1-4 5-7 2-3 5 4 0 0 1 0 20

04 Beeman,Abby * 38 4-16 1-9 4-4 1-8 9 0 6 1 0 2 13

00 Sivils,Kia =3 31 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 0

01 Miller,Kendall * 21  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

32  Wright,Shanniah 12 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5

05 Lafon,Samantha 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

21 Harness,Terah 12  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

15  Scott,Sydni 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

23  Maier,Meredith 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

20 Ilderton,Peyton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 7-23 11-13 9-20 29 13 12 10 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 3-7 42.86 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-6 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 7-23 304 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Scott,Roshala Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

South Fla. 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Fankam Mendjiadeu,Dulcy * 31 7-9 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 1 2 0 1 1 17

05 Tsineke,Elena =3 30 6-10 2-2 2-4 1-2 3 3 7 0 0 0 16

03  Puisis,Sammie * 33 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 9

55 Brito,Carla =3 23 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 4 0 1 8

22 Wilson,Aerial * 21  0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0

01 Alvarez,Maria 10 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 9

02  Williams,Priscilla 13 2-5 2-4 2-4 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 8

20 Gonzalez,Daniela 17  2-3 1-2 2-2 3-5 8 2 1 2 0 0 7

14  Johansson,Emma 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3

10 Aarnio,Janette 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

12 Asensio,Marina 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-54 10-20 9-15 6-29 35 11 25 11 2 4 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-15 73.33 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-7 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-54 53.7 % 10-20 50.0 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Tsineke,Elena

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32

Fast Break Points: 7



Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
09:41 TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA
STEAL by SCOTT,ROSHALA 09:41

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:36 2-0 V2
09:25 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TSINEKE,ELENA
-- ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA 09:11 5-3 V2
ASSIST by SIVILS,KIA --
08:51 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY --
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY((in the paint) 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY --
TURNOVER by BEEMAN,ABBY 08:00
08:00 STEAL by BRITO,CARLA
07:55 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 07:30 8-7 V1

ASSIST by SCOTT,ROSHALA --
07:05 8-9 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
FOUL by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 06:40
06:39 MISS FT by TSINEKE,ELENA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:39 8-10 H2 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint) 06:13 10-10
06:03 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 05:47
REBOUND OFF by SIVILS,KIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA 05:26 13-12 V1
05:26 FOUL by TSINEKE,ELENA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,ROSHALA 05:26 14-12 V2
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 05:26
SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH 05:26
05:10 TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA
STEAL by SCOTT,ROSHALA 05:10
TURNOVER by SIVILS,KIA 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
04:49 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS JUMPER by SIVILS,KIA 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PUISIS,SAMMIE
FOUL by SIVILS,KIA 04:03
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ROSHALA 04:03
SUB IN by SCOTT,SYDNI 04:03
04:03 MISS FT by TSINEKE,ELENA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:03 14-15 H1 GOOD FT by TSINEKE,ELENA
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 03:35
o= REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
03:14 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AERIAL
REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY o=
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY 02:57
o= REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU



SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
SUB IN by LAFON,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SYDNI

TURNOVER by HARNESS,TERAH

SUB OUT by BEEMAN,ABBY

SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARNESS, TERAH

VISITORS: Marshall

14-17

14-19

14-25

H3

H5

H11

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU, DU
GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,ELENA
GOOD JUMPER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: South Fla.

SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA
SUB OUT by LAFON,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SYDNI

SUB OUT by HARNESS, TERAH

SUB IN by SCOTT,ROSHALA

SUB IN by BEEMAN,ABBY

SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
MISS FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA
ASSIST by MILLER,KENDALL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint)

ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:49
09:49

09:41

09:26

09:13

08:57
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:37
08:05
07:44

07:37

15-25

15-27

18-27

18-29

20-29

H9

H11

H9

FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND OFF by TSINEKE,ELENA

GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

GOOD LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL

SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA



SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH

MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY
ASSIST by MAIER,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by MAIER,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL
SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY((in the paint)
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY
FOUL by SCOTT,ROSHALA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint)

STEAL by BEEMAN,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY((in the paint)

07:17 20-32 H 12

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

57
57
57
57
57
57

22-32

24-32

24-35

27-35

27-38

30-38

30-40

30-41

32-41

32-42
32-43

34-43

36-43

H8
H11

H8

H11

H8

H11

H9

H 10
H11

H9

H7

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

SUB OUT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by TSINEKE,ELENA

SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA
ASSIST by PUISIS,SAMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,MARIA

SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA

SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE

SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
SUB IN by TSINEKE,ELENA

SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL

SUB IN by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by FANKAM MENDIJIADEU,DU(in the paint)

FOUL by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU



GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ROSHALA
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

FOUL by SIVILS,KIA

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ROSHALA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,ROSHALA

SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL

STEAL by BEEMAN,ABBY

VISITORS: Marshall

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

37-43

37-44
37-45
39-45

H 6

H7
H8
H 6

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA

SUB IN by PUISIS,SAMMIE

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AERIAL

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AERIAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AERIAL

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

HOME TEAM: South Fla.

SUB OUT by HARNESS, TERAH
SUB IN by SCOTT,ROSHALA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
ASSIST by MILLER,KENDALL

FOUL by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

FOUL by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SIVILS,KIA
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL
SUB IN by SCOTT,SYDNI

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44

09:16
08:47
08:47

08:47

08:15
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:56

07:32

07:01
06:57
06:57
06:33

06:15

06:07
06:05
06:05
06:05

41-45

43-45

45-45

H4

H2

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)

MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

MISS LAYUP by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE

FOUL by BRITO,CARLA
SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL



06:05 SUB OUT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

06:05 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA
06:05 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 06:05 46-45 V1
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 06:05
SUB IN by LAFON,SAMANTHA 06:05
FOUL by LAFON,SAMANTHA 05:55

05:50 46-48 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
= ASSIST by JOHANSSON,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by LAFON,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 05:29
= REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
05:18 46-51 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
= ASSIST by PUISIS,SAMMIE

FOUL by SCOTT,SYDNI 05:18
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SYDNI 05:18
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL 05:18

05:05 46-53 H7 GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALVAREZ,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 04:47
REBOUND OFF by BEEMAN,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY 04:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:42 FOUL by TSINEKE,ELENA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 04:41
SUB IN by SCOTT,SYDNI 04:41
FOUL TECH by SCOTT,ROSHALA 04:41
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ROSHALA 04:41
04:41 FOUL TECH by TSINEKE,ELENA
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint) 04:40
04:40 BLOCK by ALVAREZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA
04:26 TURNOVER by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD LAYUP by LAFON,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 04:23 48-53 H5
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY =
04:07 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY =
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ROSHALA 04:00
03:58 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
03:58 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
03:58 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
03:58 SUB IN by ASENSIO,MARINA
03:58 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
03:58 SUB IN by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
SUB OUT by LAFON,SAMANTHA 03:58
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 03:58

03:44 48-55 H7 GOOD JUMPER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

FOUL by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 03:44
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 03:44
SUB IN by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 03:44
03:44 48-56 H8 GOOD FT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
03:23 MISS 3PTR by ASENSIO,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,SYDNI 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU, DU
02:48 48-58 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
TURNOVER by SCOTT,SYDNI 02:21
02:21 SUB OUT by TSINEKE,ELENA



02:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,ROSHALA 02:21
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SYDNI 02:21
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL 02:21
SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH 02:21
02:11 TURNOVER by ASENSIO,MARINA
STEAL by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 02:11
02:03 FOUL by ASENSIO,MARINA
GOOD FT by BEEMAN,ABBY (fastbreak) 02:03 49-58 HO9
GOOD FT by BEEMAN,ABBY(fastbreak) 02:03 50-58 H8

01:49 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PUISIS,SAMMIE
-- ASSIST by ASENSIO,MARINA
TURNOVER by SIVILS,KIA 01:29
01:29 STEAL by ASENSIO,MARINA
01:05 50-63 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU

FOUL by HARNESS, TERAH 00:47

SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA 00:47

SUB OUT by BEEMAN,ABBY 00:47

SUB IN by SCOTT,ROSHALA 00:47

SUB IN by MAIER,MEREDITH 00:47
00:47 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA(fastbreak)

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:47 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by SCOTT,ROSHALA 00:30
00:30 STEAL by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
00:25 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
STEAL by SCOTT,ROSHALA 00:25
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by BEEMAN,ABBY 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA 09:49 53-64 H 11
09:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
REBOUND DEF by HARNESS, TERAH --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by MAIER,MEREDITH --
MISS 3PTR by BEEMAN,ABBY 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:05 SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE
09:05 SUB OUT by ASENSIO,MARINA
09:05 SUB IN by TSINEKE,ELENA
09:05 SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL
SUB OUT by HARNESS, TERAH 09:05
SUB IN by SCOTT,SYDNI 09:05

08:44 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
-- ASSIST by TSINEKE,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB OUT by MAIER,MEREDITH 08:21
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA 08:21
07:52 MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:43 FOUL by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
GOOD JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 07:27 55-67 H 12



ASSIST by SCOTT,ROSHALA -
07:09 55-69 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(in the paint) 06:47
= REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
06:41 55-72 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TSINEKE,ELENA(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:33
06:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
06:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
06:33 SUB IN by PUISIS,SAMMIE
06:33 SUB IN by AARNIO,JANETTE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 06:33
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 06:33
06:16 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SYDNI 06:16
SUB IN by MILLER,KENDALL 06:16
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 06:16 56-72 H 16
MISS FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TSINEKE,ELENA
05:57 MISS JUMPER by PUISIS,SAMMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
05:44 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ROSHALA 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
05:09 TURNOVER by AARNIO,JANETTE
05:08 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
05:08 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY 04:41
= REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
04:28 MISS JUMPER by TSINEKE,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY =
MISS JUMPER by BEEMAN,ABBY 04:12
04:12 BLOCK by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
04:12 SUB OUT by TSINEKE,ELENA
04:12 SUB OUT by FANKAM MENDJIADEU,DU
04:12 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MARIA
04:12 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENDALL 04:12
SUB IN by ILDERTON,PEYTON 04:12
TURNOVER by SIVILS,KIA 04:04
04:04 STEAL by JOHANSSON,EMMA
03:40 MISS JUMPER by AARNIO,JANETTE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA
03:35 56-74 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
03:17 SUB OUT by PUISIS,SAMMIE
03:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY(in the paint) 03:12 58-74 H 16
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY --

02:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
REBOUND DEF by SIVILS,KIA --
02:45 FOUL by JOHANSSON,EMMA
GOOD FT by BEEMAN,ABBY 02:45 59-74 H 15
GOOD FT by BEEMAN,ABBY 02:45 60-74 H 14
02:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by SIVILS,KIA 02:39
02:20 MISS 3PTR by AARNIO,JANETTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA 01:54 62-74 H 12



GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY

REBOUND DEF by BEEMAN,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,MAHOGANY (fastbreak)(in the
0

paint)
ASSIST by BEEMAN,ABBY

STEAL by SCOTT,ROSHALA

GOOI? JUMPER by SCOTT,ROSHALA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

62-77

63-77
64-77

66-77

68-77

H 14
H 13

H11

H9

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA
ASSIST by AARNIO,JANETTE
FOUL by JOHANSSON,EMMA
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MARIA
SUB IN by ASENSIO,MARINA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,PRISCILLA

TURNOVER by JOHANSSON,EMMA



